## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Primesource Healthcare, Inc.		12/17/2004	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LXU Healthcare, Inc.
Street Address:	3708 E. Columbia Street, Suite 110
City:	Tuscon
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85714-3413
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78527337	LXU HEALTHCARE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (717)291-4660

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 717-299-5201

Email: jslonaker@barley.com, ipdocket@barley.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer Mae Slonaker

Address Line 1: PO Box 1559

Address Line 4: Lancaster, PENNSYLVANIA 17608-1559

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	40525-912
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Mae Slonaker
Signature:	/jennifer mae slonaker/
Date:	01/20/2006

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003231 FRAME: 0052

900040244

Total Attachments: 4

source=Executed Articles of Amendment#page1.tif source=Executed Articles of Amendment#page2.tif source=Executed Articles of Amendment#page3.tif source=Executed Articles of Amendment#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003231 FRAME: 0053

MA SOC Filing Number: 200495325930 Date: 12/21/2004 3:50 PM

#### THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

I hereby certify that, upon examination of this document, duly submitted to me, it appears that the provisions of the General Laws relative to corporations have been complied with, and I hereby approve said articles; and the filing fee having been paid, said articles are

deemed to have been filed with me on: December 21, 2004 3:50 PM

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN

Secretary of the Commonwealth

# D PC

# The Commonwealth of Massachusetts William Prancis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth
One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

FORM MUST BE TYPED	Articles of Amendment	FORM MUST BE TYPED
(General La	ws, Chapter 156D; Section 10.06; 950 CMR 11	
Exact name of corporation: Primesour	ce Healthcare, inc.	
Registered office address: 101 Federal	Street Boston MA 02110	·
	(number, street, city or town, state, nip cade)	÷
These articles of amendment affect article	c(s): Article 1 (specify the number(s) of article(s) be	ring amended (I-VI))
Adopted and approved on: December	10, 2004	by
*	(month, days year)	
Check the appropriate box below:		
the incorporators.		
the board of directors without	shareholder approval and shareholder approval was not	required.
the board of directors and the	hareholders in the manner required by law and the arth	des of organization.
State the article number and the text of cancellation, of issued shares, state the p	the amendment. If the amendment authorizes an eachs rovisions for implementing the action unless contained	inge, or effects a reclassification or in the text of the amendment.

Article I. The name by which the corporation shall be known is: LXU Healthcare, inc.

P.C.

15041018 647344

To change the number of shares and the par value (if any)\* of any type, or to designate a class or series, of stock, or change a designation of class or series of stock, which the corporation is sutherized to issue, complete the following:

## The total presently authorized is:

WITHOUT PAR VALUE		WITH PAR VALUE			
TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	PAR VALUE	
	,			1	

#### Change the total authorized to:

Γ	377	WITHOUT PAR VALUE		WITH PAR VALUE	
Γ	TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	TYPE	number of shares	PAR VALUE
T	<del></del> ,	210.		•	
-					

The foregoing amendment(s) will become effective when these Articles of Amendment are filed in accordance with General Laws, Chapter 156D, § 1.25 unless these articles specify, in accordance with the vote adopting the amendment a later effective date not more than ninety days after such filing, in which event the amendment will become effective on such later date.

ater effective date:		
	Maria and the second se	

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 003231 FRAME: 0056

TDEC. 21. 2004 4:14PM CSC16175233189

RECORDED: 01/20/2006

NO. 4499 P. 4

Signed by Diam Miller	<u> </u>			
(Please check appropriate back)				
Chairman of the Board				,
President				
Other Officer				
Court-appointed fiduciary				
Lan July	Λ	,		

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 003231 FRAME: 0057